Thence south nine degrees fifteen minutes twenty-six seconds West (S-9°-15'-26"W), along 
a line parallel with and 30 feet easterly as measured at right angles to the easterly limited access  
right-of-way line of said south Hamilton Road, a distance of one hundred fifty-four and fourteen 
hundredths (154.14) feet;

Thence south seven degrees eighteen minutes fifty-two seconds West (S-7°-18-52"W), along 
a line parallel with and 30 feet easterly as measured at right angles to the easterly limited access  
right-of-way line of said south Hamilton Road, a distance of one hundred eighteen and ninety-two 
hundredths (118.92) feet to a point; 

Thence south twenty-seven degrees twenty-six minutes forty Seconds west (S-27°-26'-40"-
W) along a line parallel with and 30 feet easterly as measures at angle to the easterly limited access  
right-of-way line of said south Hamilton Road, a distance of fifty-one and seventy-three hundredths

[...]

Thence  north  seven  degrees  eighteen  minutes  fifty-two  seconds  East  (N-7°-18'-52"E), 
continuing along the easterly limited access right-of- way line of said south Hamilton Road, the 
easterly line of said 28.207 acre tract,  a distance of one hundred fourteen and eight hundredths 
(114.08) feet to an iron pin at an angle point in said line; 

Thence  north  nine  degrees  fifteen  minutes  twenty-six  seconds  east  (N-9°-15'-26"-E), 
continuing along the easterly limited access right-of-way line of said south Hamilton Road, the 
easterly line of said 28.207 acre tract, a distance of one hundred fifty-four and sixty-six hundredths 
(154.66) feet to the place of beginning containing 0.219 acres, subject however to all highways and 
easements of record and of records, easements, and restrictions in the respective utility offices.

Point  of  access  to  the above described easement  is  right  of  highway Station 114+50 as